
 

 
Easter Sunday - June Lectionary Readings 2026  

Year A 
 
 
Sunday 5 April – (Easter Sunday Dawn Service) 
Do not know what our normal pattern is… Readings traditionally drawn from the following: 
Genesis 1.1 – 2.4a  Jeremiah 31.31-34  Ezekiel 47.1-12 
Genesis 22.1-18   Ezekiel 36.24-28  Matthew 28.1-10 
Exodus 12.1-24  Ezekiel 37.1-14 
 
Sunday 5 April – (Easter Sunday Main Service 10.30am) 
Jeremiah 31.1-6 
Acts 10.34-43 
Matthew 28.1-10 
 
Sunday 12 April – (2nd Sunday of Easter) 
Acts 2.14a, 22-32 
1 Peter 1.3-9 
John 20.19-end 
 
Sunday 19 April – (3rd Sunday of Easter) 
Zephaniah 3.14-end 
Acts 2.14a, 36-41 
Luke 24.13-35 
 
Sunday 26 April – (4th Sunday of Easter) 
Genesis 7 
Acts 2.42-end 
John 10.1-10 
 
Sunday 3 May – (5th Sunday of Easter) 
Genesis 8.1-19 
Acts 7.55-end 
John 14.1-14 
 
Sunday 10 May – (6th Sunday of Easter) 
Genesis 8.20-9.17 
Acts 17.22-31 
John 14.15-21 
 
 



 
Thursday 14 May – (Ascension Day) 
Acts 1.1-11 
Ephesians 1.15-end 
Luke 24.44-end 
 
Sunday 17 May – (Sunday after Ascension) 
Ezekial 36.24-28 
Acts 1.6-14 
John 17.1-11 
 
Sunday 24 May – (Pentecost) 
Numbers 11.24-30 
Acts 2.1-21 
John 20.19-23 
 
Sunday 31 May – (Trinity Sunday) 
Isaiah 40.12-17, 27-end 
2 Corinthians 13.11-end 
Matthew 28.16-end 
 
Sunday 7 June – (1st Sunday after Trinity – Continuous) 
Genesis 12.1-9 
Romans 4.13-end 
Matthew 9.9-13, 18-26 
 
Sunday 14 June – (2nd Sunday after Trinity– Continuous) 
Genesis 18.15, 21.1-7 
Romans 5.1-8 
Matthew 9.35-10.8 
 
Sunday 21 June – (3rd Sunday after Trinity– Continuous) 
Genesis 21.8-21 
Romans 6.1b-11 
Matthew 10.24-39 
 
Sunday 28 June – (Feast Day of Peter and Paul, Apostles) 
Acts 12.1-11 
2 Timothy 4.6-8, 17-18 
Matthew 16.13-19 
 
 
 
 
 

 


